



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0040-0141
Letting Date: March 30, 2022
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 965 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge 01138 Route 82 over Conn. River

Counties: Middlesex
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): 0082(141)

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0000310	21.000	130.00000	2,730.00	200.00000	4,200.00	400.00000	8,400.00
	BIRD SPIKE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0020	0020765	250.000	100.00000	25,000.00	35.00000	8,750.00	0.01000	2.50
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0030	0020801	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0020905	(1.000)	67,000.00000	67,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0100042	754.000	3,200.00000	2,412,800.00	500.00000	377,000.00	600.00000	452,400.00
	EMBEDMENT OF SUBMARINE CABLE UNDERWATER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0060	0100424	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0100427	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0101130	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00	130.00000	5,200.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0090	0101143	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0201001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0110	0201601 (1.000)	3,800.00000	3,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	RELOCATION OF HISTORIC MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0120	0202000 923.000	77.00000	71,071.00	72.00000	66,456.00	50.00000	46,150.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0130	0202100 40.000	380.00000	15,200.00	200.00000	8,000.00	255.00000	10,200.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0140	0202529 500.000	4.00000	2,000.00	12.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0150	0203000 710.000	90.00000	63,900.00	75.00000	53,250.00	45.00000	31,950.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0160	0203321 (1.000)	192,000.00000	192,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	GEOTECHNICAL MONITORING AND TESTING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0170	0207000 739.000	240.00000	177,360.00	45.00000	33,255.00	70.00000	51,730.00
	BORROW c.y.						
0180	0209001 1,580.000	14.00000	22,120.00	6.50000	10,270.00	4.00000	6,320.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0190	0210306 2,175.000	750.00000	1,631,250.00	150.00000	326,250.00	200.00000	435,000.00
	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0200	0211000 30.000	300.00000	9,000.00	87.50000	2,625.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						
0210	0212000 530.000	150.00000	79,500.00	65.00000	34,450.00	50.00000	26,500.00
	SUBBASE c.y.						
0220	0213100 192.000	140.00000	26,880.00	85.00000	16,320.00	65.00000	12,480.00
	GRANULAR FILL c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0213110	70.000	680.00000	47,600.00	125.00000	8,750.00	350.00000	24,500.00
	GRANULAR FILL FOR SUBMARINE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0240	0216000	9.000	2,400.00000	21,600.00	125.00000	1,125.00	90.00000	810.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0250	0219001	2,530.000	10.00000	25,300.00	8.00000	20,240.00	6.75000	17,077.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0260	0304002	40.000	130.00000	5,200.00	75.00000	3,000.00	80.00000	3,200.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0270	0305000	90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	65.00000	5,850.00	60.00000	5,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0280	0406170	260.000	220.00000	57,200.00	175.00000	45,500.00	170.00000	44,200.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0290	0406171	500.000	165.00000	82,500.00	170.00000	85,000.00	165.00000	82,500.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0300	0406236	220.000	34.00000	7,480.00	25.00000	5,500.00	31.00000	6,820.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0310	0406999	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0320	0409001	730.000	18.00000	13,140.00	25.00000	18,250.00	10.00000	7,300.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0330	0409005	1,215.000	40.00000	48,600.00	15.00000	18,225.00	10.00000	12,150.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0340	0503001	(1.000)	698,600.00000	698,600.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	2,227,182.00000	2,227,182.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS						
0350	0503872	(1.000)	211,300.00000	211,300.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360	0503887 (1.000)	158,900.00000	158,900.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0370	0503888 (1.000)	19,500.00000	19,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0380	0503905 (1.000)	98,200.00000	98,200.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **							
0390	0509001 2,163.000	6.00000	12,978.00	5.00000	10,815.00	20.00000	43,260.00
WELDED STUDS ea.							
0400	0520041 60.000	1,000.00000	60,000.00	150.00000	9,000.00	150.00000	9,000.00
PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **							
0410	0520456 32.000	4,000.00000	128,000.00	1,750.00000	56,000.00	1,750.00000	56,000.00
PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0420	0521014 6.000	9,200.00000	55,200.00	7,000.00000	42,000.00	5,500.00000	33,000.00
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0430	0522129 8.000	16,600.00000	132,800.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,810.00000	14,480.00
CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0440	0522454 1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0450	0586001.10 2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0460	0586040.10 2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0470	0586500.10 2.000	3,800.00000	7,600.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0586750	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0490	0601054	12.000	20,000.00000	240,000.00	25,000.00000	300,000.00	15,000.00000	180,000.00
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0500	0601062	21.000	2,100.00000	44,100.00	1,500.00000	31,500.00	1,000.00000	21,000.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0510	0601064	186.000	4,600.00000	855,600.00	1,500.00000	279,000.00	1,800.00000	334,800.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0520	0601066	5.000	3,400.00000	17,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	3,600.00000	18,000.00
	COLUMN AND CAP CONCRETE	c.y.						
0530	0601072	68.000	1,300.00000	88,400.00	800.00000	54,400.00	850.00000	57,800.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0540	0601088	2,368.000	68.00000	161,024.00	5.00000	11,840.00	15.00000	35,520.00
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0550	0601118	4.000	5,100.00000	20,400.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0560	0601124	21.000	2,300.00000	48,300.00	3,000.00000	63,000.00	2,500.00000	52,500.00
	BARRIER WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0570	0601502	48.000	41.00000	1,968.00	10.00000	480.00	15.00000	720.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0580	0601504	267.000	41.00000	10,947.00	25.00000	6,675.00	10.00000	2,670.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0590	0601918	11,600.000	9.00000	104,400.00	11.00000	127,600.00	15.00000	174,000.00
	THIN POLYMER (EPOXY) OVERLAY ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0600	0601954	27.000	500.00000	13,500.00	425.00000	11,475.00	300.00000	8,100.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0610	0602030	30,618.000	4.00000	122,472.00	2.75000	84,199.50	3.00000	91,854.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0620	0603061	(1.000)	2,850,000.00000	2,850,000.00	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00	3,800,000.00000	3,800,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0630	0603062	(1.000)	2,750,000.00000	2,750,000.00	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	LS						
0640	0603063	(1.000)	199,700.00000	199,700.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650	0603081	1,049.000	2,100.00000	2,202,900.00	4,250.00000	4,458,250.00	2,500.00000	2,622,500.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0660	0603135	(1.000)	465,000.00000	465,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	VEHICLE BARRIER GATE MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	0603222	20.000	500.00000	10,000.00	600.00000	12,000.00	450.00000	9,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0680	0603239	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0690	0603367	43,549.000	7.00000	304,843.00	9.00000	391,941.00	9.50000	413,715.50
	BALANCE BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0700	0603425	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	BRIDGE ACCESS LADDERS, PLATFORMS & DOORS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0710	0603514	10,609.000	200.00000	2,121,800.00	350.00000	3,713,150.00	200.00000	2,121,800.00
	5" STEEL GRID DECKING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0720	0603563 (1.000)	1,830,000.00000	1,830,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0730	0603631 (1.000)	4,200,000.00000	4,200,000.00	4,250,000.00000	4,250,000.00	6,000,000.00000	6,000,000.00
	OPERATING MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0740	0603659 927.000	60.00000	55,620.00	100.00000	92,700.00	80.00000	74,160.00
	REPLACE REMOVED OR MISSING RIVETS AND BOLTS WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0750	0603923 (1.000)	2,200,000.00000	2,200,000.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00
	ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0760	0603946 881.000	232.00000	204,392.00	250.00000	220,250.00	225.00000	198,225.00
	CONTAINMENT, ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND LOCALIZED PAINTING OF STEEL ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0770	0603958 (1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	INSPECTION PLATFORMS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0780	0604398 (1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	5,000,000.00000	5,000,000.00
	ERECTION EQUIPMENT - COMPLETE ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0800	0604526 (1.000)	5,705,000.00000	5,705,000.00	5,700,000.00000	5,700,000.00	6,000,000.00000	6,000,000.00
	BRIDGE ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0810	0604530 (1.000)	190,000.00000	190,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00
	BALANCE MOVEABLE SPAN ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0820	0604535 (1.000)	722,000.00000	722,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00
	CONTROL HOUSE RENOVATIONS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0830	0604536 (1.000)	263,000.00000	263,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
GENERATOR HOUSE RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0840	0609030 213.000	100.00000	21,300.00	60.00000	12,780.00	150.00000	31,950.00
REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0850	0610002 119.000	200.00000	23,800.00	200.00000	23,800.00	90.00000	10,710.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS		ea.					
0860	0661105 5,768.000	210.00000	1,211,280.00	250.00000	1,442,000.00	220.00000	1,268,960.00
FIBERGLASS SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0870	0686000.15 168.000	150.00000	25,200.00	150.00000	25,200.00	80.00000	13,440.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0880	0686000.24 3.000	300.00000	900.00	200.00000	600.00	300.00000	900.00
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0890	0686200.06 154.000	200.00000	30,800.00	27.00000	4,158.00	85.00000	13,090.00
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0900	0702026 5.000	79,200.00000	396,000.00	105,000.00000	525,000.00	55,000.00000	275,000.00
MICROPILES		ea.					
0910	0702027 1.000	57,000.00000	57,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.					
0920	0702028 2.000	99,000.00000	198,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	120,000.00
PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.					
0930	0702029 63.000	250.00000	15,750.00	50.00000	3,150.00	265.00000	16,695.00
MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT		l.f.					
0940	0702793 2,620.000	600.00000	1,572,000.00	625.00000	1,637,500.00	550.00000	1,441,000.00
SOLDIER PILE AND LAGGING WALL ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0950	0703011 43.000	150.00000	6,450.00	285.00000	12,255.00	105.00000	4,515.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0960	0703012	7.000	150.00000	1,050.00	300.00000	2,100.00	130.00000	910.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0980	0716000	3,624.000	150.00000	543,600.00	125.00000	453,000.00	75.00000	271,800.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0990	0728014	27.000	150.00000	4,050.00	180.00000	4,860.00	170.00000	4,590.00
	3/4" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1000	0728051	335.000	150.00000	50,250.00	80.00000	26,800.00	70.00000	23,450.00
	STABILIZED STONE SLOPE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1010	0751731	321.000	66.00000	21,186.00	35.00000	11,235.00	65.00000	20,865.00
	6" FOUNDATION UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
1020	0751898	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONCRETE ENDWALL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1030	0755009	26.000	40.00000	1,040.00	20.00000	520.00	35.00000	910.00
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
1040	0755014	54.000	40.00000	2,160.00	20.00000	1,080.00	30.00000	1,620.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
1050	0811001	177.000	60.00000	10,620.00	60.00000	10,620.00	36.00000	6,372.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
1060	0811101	617.000	80.00000	49,360.00	60.00000	37,020.00	40.00000	24,680.00
	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
1070	0819002	542.000	29.00000	15,718.00	35.00000	18,970.00	30.00000	16,260.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1080	0822100.01	240.000	150.00000	36,000.00	50.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	24,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1090	0822100.02	320.000	160.00000	51,200.00	75.00000	24,000.00	130.00000	41,600.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)							
1100	0822101.01	660.000	40.00000	26,400.00	15.00000	9,900.00	20.00000	13,200.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER							
1110	0822101.02	400.000	50.00000	20,000.00	45.00000	18,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)							
1120	0904305	1,777.000	600.00000	1,066,200.00	625.00000	1,110,625.00	560.00000	995,120.00
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL - FOUR RAIL ** See Special Provisions **							
1130	0904603	2,224.000	400.00000	889,600.00	400.00000	889,600.00	310.00000	689,440.00
	OPEN BRIDGE RAIL (PEDESTRIAN RAIL) ** See Special Provisions **							
1140	0910031	4.000	6,100.00000	24,400.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,700.00000	22,800.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT							
1150	0910290	1,772.000	350.00000	620,200.00	150.00000	265,800.00	220.00000	389,840.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **							
1160	0910300	982.000	36.00000	35,352.00	45.00000	44,190.00	36.00000	35,352.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)							
1170	0911912	1.000	2,425.00000	2,425.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE							
1180	0911924	4.000	1,920.00000	7,680.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II							
1190	0912503	1,221.000	20.00000	24,420.00	6.00000	7,326.00	6.00000	7,326.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL							
1200	0913000	193.000	31.00000	5,983.00	7.00000	1,351.00	16.00000	3,088.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE							
1210	0913041	230.000	92.00000	21,160.00	125.00000	28,750.00	90.00000	20,700.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1220	0913507	1.000	5,700.00000	5,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	15' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH	ea.						
1230	0917010	31,000.000	1.00000	31,000.00	1.00000	31,000.00	1.00000	31,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1240	0921001	3,390.000	30.00000	101,700.00	15.00000	50,850.00	32.00000	108,480.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
1250	0921005	320.000	50.00000	16,000.00	25.00000	8,000.00	38.00000	12,160.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
1260	0921039	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	900.00	350.00000	1,050.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
1270	0922050	400.000	45.00000	18,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00
	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1280	0922500	140.000	84.00000	11,760.00	95.00000	13,300.00	75.00000	10,500.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
1290	0922501	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	70.00000	1,400.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
1300	0944000	1,515.000	10.00000	15,150.00	9.50000	14,392.50	9.00000	13,635.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
1310	0949000	370.000	10.00000	3,700.00	14.00000	5,180.00	20.00000	7,400.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
1320	0949086	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	60.00000	3,600.00	75.00000	4,500.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1330	0949101	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	70.00000	4,200.00	85.00000	5,100.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
1340	0949103	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	70.00000	4,200.00	85.00000	5,100.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1350	0950005	420.000	2.00000	840.00	6.00000	2,520.00	5.50000	2,310.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
1360	0950019	440.000	2.00000	880.00	6.00000	2,640.00	5.00000	2,200.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1370	0950040	660.000	2.00000	1,320.00	4.00000	2,640.00	4.50000	2,970.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1380	0950043	230.000	3.50000	805.00	2.00000	460.00	1.50000	345.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1390	0952001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
1400	0952051	1,777.000	9.00000	15,993.00	9.00000	15,993.00	12.00000	21,324.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1410	0969030	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	309,330.77000	309,330.77
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1420	0969053	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1430	0969064	33.000	9,500.00000	313,500.00	9,950.00000	328,350.00	10,000.00000	330,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1440	0970006	500,000.000	1.00000	500,000.00	1.00000	500,000.00	1.00000	500,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1450	0970007	1,000.000	80.00000	80,000.00	75.00000	75,000.00	55.00000	55,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1460	0971001 (1.000)	368,859.00000	368,859.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
1470	0974001 13.000	6,600.00000	85,800.00	4,000.00000	52,000.00	2,000.00000	26,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY							
	c.y.						
1480	0974106 (1.000)	84,400.00000	84,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
1490	0975004 (1.000)	5,525,500.00000	5,525,500.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	5,258,623.12000	5,258,623.12
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
	LS						
1500	0976002 7,200.000	0.50000	3,600.00	1.00000	7,200.00	0.75000	5,400.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
	day						
1510	0976003 30,880.000	0.05000	1,544.00	0.75000	23,160.00	0.55000	16,984.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - STEADY-BURN							
	day						
1520	0977001 50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	1,000.00	22.00000	1,100.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
	ea.						
1530	0978002 50.000	140.00000	7,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00	85.00000	4,250.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
	ea.						
1540	0979003 10.000	360.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	2,000.00	130.00000	1,300.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
	ea.						
1550	0980020 (1.000)	52,800.00000	52,800.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
	LS						
1560	1001001 450.000	70.00000	31,500.00	45.00000	20,250.00	30.00000	13,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
	l.f.						
1570	1002202 1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
1580	1003681 (1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
APPROACH LIGHTING (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
	L S						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1590	1003682 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
APPROACH LIGHTING (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
1600	1015034 (1.000)	4,050.00000	4,050.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **							
1610	1018013 1.000	12,600.00000	12,600.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
TEMPORARY WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION MARKERS ** See Special Provisions **							
1620	1018050 (1.000)	89,000.00000	89,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
MAINTAINING NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **							
1630	1020042 (1.000)	81,220.00000	81,220.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
MAINTAIN EXISTING ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **							
1640	1104028 1.000	27,500.00000	27,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
1650	1105003 2.000	1,050.00000	2,100.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **							
1660	1105103 2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **							
1670	1118012 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
1680	1118051 (1.000)	71,000.00000	71,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1690	1131002 5,240.000	25.00000	131,000.00	40.00000	209,600.00	35.00000	183,400.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1700	1205207	21.000	7.00000	147.00	40.00000	840.00	12.00000	252.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1710	1208931	359.000	120.00000	43,080.00	85.00000	30,515.00	75.00000	26,925.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1720	1210101	5,900.000	0.70000	4,130.00	0.70000	4,130.00	0.75000	4,425.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1730	1210102	5,100.000	0.70000	3,570.00	0.70000	3,570.00	0.75000	3,825.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1740	1210105	150.000	5.30000	795.00	6.00000	900.00	6.00000	900.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1750	1210106	120.000	4.25000	510.00	6.00000	720.00	6.00000	720.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1760	1211001	2,200.000	1.55000	3,410.00	2.00000	4,400.00	2.00000	4,400.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1770	1212001	1,100.000	2.58000	2,838.00	3.00000	3,300.00	3.00000	3,300.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1780	1212002	3,500.000	2.58000	9,030.00	3.00000	10,500.00	3.00000	10,500.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1790	1212010	80.000	8.00000	640.00	9.00000	720.00	9.00000	720.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.						
1800	1220027	1,253.000	35.00000	43,855.00	58.00000	72,674.00	30.00000	37,590.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1810	1802210.07	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	600.00000	1,200.00	425.00000	850.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1820	1802210.14	8.000	1,300.00000	10,400.00	600.00000	4,800.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1830	1802210.21	4.000	1,400.00000	5,600.00	600.00000	2,400.00	430.00000	1,720.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1840	1802211.07	10.000	340.00000	3,400.00	225.00000	2,250.00	250.00000	2,500.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1850	1802211.14	40.000	340.00000	13,600.00	225.00000	9,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1860	1802211.21	20.000	340.00000	6,800.00	225.00000	4,500.00	250.00000	5,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1870	1803300	1.000	4,445.00000	4,445.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1990	0101117	600.000	25.00000	15,000.00	10.00000	6,000.00	15.00000	9,000.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
2000	0202315	940.000	100.00000	94,000.00	10.00000	9,400.00	40.00000	37,600.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
2010	0286001.10	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	900.00000	2,700.00	430.00000	1,290.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
2020	0604410	965.000	1,007.20000	971,948.00	1,000.00000	965,000.00	1,400.00000	1,351,000.00
	TEMPORARY BRIDGE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	day						
2030	0949832	8.000	998.00000	7,984.00	500.00000	4,000.00	800.00000	6,400.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
2040	0202351	613.000	76.00000	46,588.00	45.00000	27,585.00	32.00000	19,616.00
	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) American Bridge Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) Middlesex Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2050	0202452	3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **								
2060	1017038	1.000	13,100.00000	13,100.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
TEMPORARY SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$55,255,000.00		\$57,789,021.00		\$61,866,154.39	
Contract Totals			\$55,255,000.00		\$57,789,021.00		\$61,866,154.39	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000310	21.000	50.00000	1,050.00	450.00000	9,450.00	40.00000	840.00
BIRD SPIKE ** See Special Provisions **								
0020	0020765	250.000	80.00000	20,000.00	20.00000	5,000.00	188.00000	47,000.00
GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0030	0020801	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0040	0020905	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND MISCELLANEOUS TASKS ** See Special Provisions **								
0050	0100042	754.000	3,400.00000	2,563,600.00	6,200.00000	4,674,800.00	1,060.00000	799,240.00
EMBEDMENT OF SUBMARINE CABLE UNDERWATER ** See Special Provisions **								
0060	0100424	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	147,700.00000	147,700.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0100427 (1.000)	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00	803,800.00000	803,800.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0080	0101130 40.000	70.00000	2,800.00	280.00000	11,200.00	900.00000	36,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **		ton				
0090	0101143 15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.				
0100	0201001 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS				
0110	0201601 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	3,430.00000	3,430.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	RELOCATION OF HISTORIC MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0120	0202000 923.000	70.00000	64,610.00	70.00000	64,610.00	60.00000	55,380.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0130	0202100 40.000	500.00000	20,000.00	310.00000	12,400.00	168.00000	6,720.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0140	0202529 500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0150	0203000 710.000	75.00000	53,250.00	40.00000	28,400.00	71.00000	50,410.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.				
0160	0203321 (1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	108,800.00000	108,800.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
	GEOTECHNICAL MONITORING AND TESTING ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0170	0207000 739.000	83.00000	61,337.00	100.00000	73,900.00	51.00000	37,689.00
	BORROW		c.y.				
0180	0209001 1,580.000	4.50000	7,110.00	15.00000	23,700.00	5.00000	7,900.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0320 0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	730.000 s.y.	21.00000	15,330.00	10.00000	7,300.00	13.00000	9,490.00
0330 0409005 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	1,215.000 s.y.	26.00000	31,590.00	20.00000	24,300.00	12.00000	14,580.00
0340 0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	(1.000) LS	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00
0350 0503872 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	275,000.00000	275,000.00	410,000.00000	410,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
0360 0503887 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	160,000.00000	160,000.00	155,800.00000	155,800.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0370 0503888 JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	220,000.00000	220,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0380 0503905 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	360,000.00000	360,000.00	335,000.00000	335,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0390 0509001 WELDED STUDS	2,163.000 ea.	10.00000	21,630.00	7.00000	15,141.00	5.00000	10,815.00
0400 0520041 PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 l.f.	500.00000	30,000.00	100.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	6,000.00
0410 0520456 PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	32.000 l.f.	2,000.00000	64,000.00	1,900.00000	60,800.00	1,600.00000	51,200.00
0420 0521014 STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	8,000.00000	48,000.00	8,100.00000	48,600.00	4,200.00000	25,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0430	0522129	8.000	2,200.00000	17,600.00	1,640.00000	13,120.00	9,000.00000	72,000.00
	CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0440	0522454	1.000	182,000.00000	182,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	415,000.00000	415,000.00
	POT, SPHERICAL OR DISC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0450	0586001.10	2.000	8,400.00000	16,800.00	6,290.00000	12,580.00	5,800.00000	11,600.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0460	0586040.10	2.000	8,400.00000	16,800.00	6,590.00000	13,180.00	6,600.00000	13,200.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0470	0586500.10	2.000	8,300.00000	16,600.00	8,760.00000	17,520.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0480	0586750	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	1,720.00000	1,720.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0490	0601054	12.000	27,000.00000	324,000.00	7,010.00000	84,120.00	11,000.00000	132,000.00
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0500	0601062	21.000	2,000.00000	42,000.00	1,830.00000	38,430.00	1,750.00000	36,750.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0510	0601064	186.000	3,300.00000	613,800.00	2,840.00000	528,240.00	2,000.00000	372,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0520	0601066	5.000	3,500.00000	17,500.00	3,480.00000	17,400.00	4,100.00000	20,500.00
	COLUMN AND CAP CONCRETE	c.y.						
0530	0601072	68.000	1,500.00000	102,000.00	370.00000	25,160.00	395.00000	26,860.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0540	0601088	2,368.000	8.00000	18,944.00	30.00000	71,040.00	32.00000	75,776.00
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0550	0601118	4.000	5,200.00000	20,800.00	4,340.00000	17,360.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
	BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0560 0601124	21.000	4,000.00000	84,000.00	4,500.00000	94,500.00	2,100.00000	44,100.00
BARRIER WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0570 0601502	48.000	49.00000	2,352.00	4.00000	192.00	42.00000	2,016.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0580 0601504	267.000	50.00000	13,350.00	7.00000	1,869.00	45.00000	12,015.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0590 0601918	11,600.000	14.00000	162,400.00	10.00000	116,000.00	27.00000	313,200.00
THIN POLYMER (EPOXY) OVERLAY ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0600 0601954	27.000	860.00000	23,220.00	220.00000	5,940.00	95.00000	2,565.00
EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0610 0602030	30,618.000	6.00000	183,708.00	4.00000	122,472.00	3.00000	91,854.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0620 0603061	(1.000)	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00	2,700,000.00000	2,700,000.00	2,700,000.00000	2,700,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0630 0603062	(1.000)	3,200,000.00000	3,200,000.00	5,060,000.00000	5,060,000.00	5,350,000.00000	5,350,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	LS						
0640 0603063	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0650 0603081	1,049.000	3,300.00000	3,461,700.00	4,000.00000	4,196,000.00	3,700.00000	3,881,300.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0660 0603135	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
VEHICLE BARRIER GATE MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670 0603222	20.000	550.00000	11,000.00	1,250.00000	25,000.00	2,600.00000	52,000.00
DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0680	0603239 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0690	0603367 43,549.000	3.00000	130,647.00	9.00000	391,941.00	11.00000	479,039.00
BALANCE BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0700	0603425 (1.000)	72,000.00000	72,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
BRIDGE ACCESS LADDERS, PLATFORMS & DOORS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0710	0603514 10,609.000	230.00000	2,440,070.00	200.00000	2,121,800.00	380.00000	4,031,420.00
5" STEEL GRID DECKING ** See Special Provisions **							
0720	0603563 (1.000)	2,400,000.00000	2,400,000.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0730	0603631 (1.000)	5,700,000.00000	5,700,000.00	6,065,000.00000	6,065,000.00	7,000,000.00000	7,000,000.00
OPERATING MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **							
0740	0603659 927.000	160.00000	148,320.00	40.00000	37,080.00	85.00000	78,795.00
REPLACE REMOVED OR MISSING RIVETS AND BOLTS WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0750	0603923 (1.000)	3,375,000.00000	3,375,000.00	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00	4,550,000.00000	4,550,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0760	0603946 881.000	250.00000	220,250.00	250.00000	220,250.00	270.00000	237,870.00
CONTAINMENT, ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND LOCALIZED PAINTING OF STEEL ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0770	0603958 (1.000)	63,000.00000	63,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
INSPECTION PLATFORMS ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0780 0604398 ERECTION EQUIPMENT - COMPLETE ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	775,000.00000	775,000.00	5,155,000.00000	5,155,000.00	11,000,000.00000	11,000,000.00
0800 0604526 BRIDGE ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	6,000,000.00000	6,000,000.00	5,550,000.00000	5,550,000.00	7,000,000.00000	7,000,000.00
0810 0604530 BALANCE MOVEABLE SPAN ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
0820 0604535 CONTROL HOUSE RENOVATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	565,000.00000	565,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
0830 0604536 GENERATOR HOUSE RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	325,000.00000	325,000.00	98,400.00000	98,400.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00
0840 0609030 REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	213.000 l.f.	220.00000	46,860.00	70.00000	14,910.00	75.00000	15,975.00
0850 0610002 DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	119.000 ea.	380.00000	45,220.00	120.00000	14,280.00	40.00000	4,760.00
0860 0661105 FIBERGLASS SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	5,768.000 s.f.	265.00000	1,528,520.00	250.00000	1,442,000.00	260.00000	1,499,680.00
0870 0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	168.000 l.f.	125.00000	21,000.00	110.00000	18,480.00	85.00000	14,280.00
0880 0686000.24 24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	3.000 l.f.	650.00000	1,950.00	700.00000	2,100.00	350.00000	1,050.00
0890 0686200.06 6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	154.000 l.f.	100.00000	15,400.00	190.00000	29,260.00	42.00000	6,468.00
0900 0702026 MICROPILES	5.000 ea.	59,000.00000	295,000.00	79,200.00000	396,000.00	75,000.00000	375,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0910 0702027	1.000	70,000.00000	70,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.						
0920 0702028	2.000	72,000.00000	144,000.00	60,000.00000	120,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.						
0930 0702029	63.000	235.00000	14,805.00	110.00000	6,930.00	200.00000	12,600.00
MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	l.f.						
0940 0702793	2,620.000	635.00000	1,663,700.00	290.00000	759,800.00	560.00000	1,467,200.00
SOLDIER PILE AND LAGGING WALL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0950 0703011	43.000	400.00000	17,200.00	170.00000	7,310.00	240.00000	10,320.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0960 0703012	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00	260.00000	1,820.00	90.00000	630.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0980 0716000	3,624.000	1.00000	3,624.00	170.00000	616,080.00	1.00000	3,624.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0990 0728014	27.000	110.00000	2,970.00	120.00000	3,240.00	130.00000	3,510.00
3/4" CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1000 0728051	335.000	140.00000	46,900.00	100.00000	33,500.00	70.00000	23,450.00
STABILIZED STONE SLOPE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1010 0751731	321.000	65.00000	20,865.00	20.00000	6,420.00	16.00000	5,136.00
6" FOUNDATION UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
1020 0751898	2.000	17,000.00000	34,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
CONCRETE ENDWALL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1030 0755009	26.000	45.00000	1,170.00	7.00000	182.00	10.00000	260.00
GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1040	0755014	54.000	30.00000	1,620.00	7.00000	378.00	10.00000	540.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
1050	0811001	177.000	36.00000	6,372.00	70.00000	12,390.00	50.00000	8,850.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
1060	0811101	617.000	33.00000	20,361.00	70.00000	43,190.00	50.00000	30,850.00
	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
1070	0819002	542.000	85.00000	46,070.00	30.00000	16,260.00	25.00000	13,550.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1080	0822100.01	240.000	135.00000	32,400.00	210.00000	50,400.00	165.00000	39,600.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
1090	0822100.02	320.000	150.00000	48,000.00	250.00000	80,000.00	170.00000	54,400.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	l.f.						
1100	0822101.01	660.000	15.00000	9,900.00	20.00000	13,200.00	8.00000	5,280.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
1110	0822101.02	400.000	30.00000	12,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	l.f.						
1120	0904305	1,777.000	725.00000	1,288,325.00	600.00000	1,066,200.00	800.00000	1,421,600.00
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL - FOUR RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1130	0904603	2,224.000	315.00000	700,560.00	415.00000	922,960.00	330.00000	733,920.00
	OPEN BRIDGE RAIL (PEDESTRIAN RAIL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1140	0910031	4.000	5,940.00000	23,760.00	5,650.00000	22,600.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
1150	0910290	1,772.000	287.00000	508,564.00	370.00000	655,640.00	300.00000	531,600.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1290	0922501	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	110.00000	2,200.00	65.00000	1,300.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
1300	0944000	1,515.000	10.00000	15,150.00	15.00000	22,725.00	8.00000	12,120.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
1310	0949000	370.000	16.00000	5,920.00	10.00000	3,700.00	15.00000	5,550.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
1320	0949086	60.000	67.00000	4,020.00	70.00000	4,200.00	70.00000	4,200.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1330	0949101	60.000	77.00000	4,620.00	70.00000	4,200.00	80.00000	4,800.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
1340	0949103	60.000	77.00000	4,620.00	70.00000	4,200.00	80.00000	4,800.00
	CORNUS SERICEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1350	0950005	420.000	5.15000	2,163.00	2.00000	840.00	5.00000	2,100.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
1360	0950019	440.000	4.65000	2,046.00	2.00000	880.00	5.00000	2,200.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1370	0950040	660.000	4.15000	2,739.00	3.00000	1,980.00	5.00000	3,300.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1380	0950043	230.000	1.00000	230.00	5.00000	1,150.00	1.25000	287.50
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1390	0952001	(1.000)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	56,100.00000	56,100.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
1400	0952051	1,777.000	7.50000	13,327.50	20.00000	35,540.00	10.00000	17,770.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1410	0969030 (1.000)	330,000.00000	330,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **							
1420	0969053 (1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **							
1430	0969064 33.000	6,000.00000	198,000.00	4,440.00000	146,520.00	6,500.00000	214,500.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **							
1440	0970006 500,000.000	1.00000	500,000.00	1.00000	500,000.00	1.00000	500,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
1450	0970007 1,000.000	65.00000	65,000.00	80.00000	80,000.00	55.00000	55,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
1460	0971001 (1.000)	475,000.00000	475,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
1470	0974001 13.000	3,000.00000	39,000.00	3,300.00000	42,900.00	4,000.00000	52,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY							
1480	0974106 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	34,600.00000	34,600.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
TIMBER SUPPORT MAT ** See Special Provisions **							
1490	0975004 (1.000)	6,500,000.00000	6,500,000.00	6,500,000.00000	6,500,000.00	6,970,000.00000	6,970,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
1500	0976002 7,200.000	3.25000	23,400.00	1.00000	7,200.00	1.00000	7,200.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
1510	0976003 30,880.000	1.60000	49,408.00	1.00000	30,880.00	0.85000	26,248.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - STEADY-BURN							
1520	0977001 50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00
TRAFFIC CONE							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1530	0978002	50.000	135.00000	6,750.00	90.00000	4,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1540	0979003	10.000	195.00000	1,950.00	150.00000	1,500.00	120.00000	1,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1550	0980020	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1560	1001001	450.000	100.00000	45,000.00	40.00000	18,000.00	60.00000	27,000.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1570	1002202	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1580	1003681	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
	APPROACH LIGHTING (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	L S						
1590	1003682	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	APPROACH LIGHTING (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	L S						
1600	1015034	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1610	1018013	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY CONSTRUCTION MARKERS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1620	1018050	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTAINING NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1630	1020042	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	270,000.00000	270,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTAIN EXISTING ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1640	1104028	1.000	31,000.00000	31,000.00	43,600.00000	43,600.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1650	1105003	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,120.00000	6,240.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1660	1105103	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,120.00000	6,240.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1670	1118012	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1680	1118051	(1.000)	36,000.00000	36,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1690	1131002	5,240.000	45.00000	235,800.00	40.00000	209,600.00	35.00000	183,400.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1700	1205207	21.000	22.00000	462.00	20.00000	420.00	50.00000	1,050.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1710	1208931	359.000	65.00000	23,335.00	100.00000	35,900.00	75.00000	26,925.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1720	1210101	5,900.000	0.70000	4,130.00	1.00000	5,900.00	0.75000	4,425.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1730	1210102	5,100.000	0.70000	3,570.00	1.00000	5,100.00	0.75000	3,825.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1740	1210105	150.000	5.25000	787.50	7.00000	1,050.00	5.00000	750.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1750	1210106	120.000	4.25000	510.00	7.00000	840.00	5.00000	600.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1760	1211001	2,200.000	1.60000	3,520.00	2.00000	4,400.00	2.00000	4,400.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1770	1212001	1,100.000	2.65000	2,915.00	4.00000	4,400.00	2.75000	3,025.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1780	1212002	3,500.000	2.65000	9,275.00	4.00000	14,000.00	3.00000	10,500.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1790	1212010	80.000	7.50000	600.00	10.00000	800.00	7.25000	580.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.						
1800	1220027	1,253.000	65.00000	81,445.00	20.00000	25,060.00	30.00000	37,590.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1810	1802210.07	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00	450.00000	900.00	650.00000	1,300.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1820	1802210.14	8.000	1,300.00000	10,400.00	450.00000	3,600.00	650.00000	5,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1830	1802210.21	4.000	1,350.00000	5,400.00	450.00000	1,800.00	650.00000	2,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1840	1802211.07	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	170.00000	1,700.00	750.00000	7,500.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1850	1802211.14	40.000	400.00000	16,000.00	170.00000	6,800.00	750.00000	30,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1860	1802211.21	20.000	400.00000	8,000.00	170.00000	3,400.00	750.00000	15,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1870	1803300	1.000	11,500.00000	11,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1990	0101117	600.000	70.00000	42,000.00	80.00000	48,000.00	53.00000	31,800.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.						
** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Cianbro Corporation		(5) J.F. White Contracting Company		(6) SPS New England Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2000 0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	940.000 ton	63.00000	59,220.00	80.00000	75,200.00	53.00000	49,820.00
2010 0286001.10 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	3.000 c.y.	1,100.00000	3,300.00	580.00000	1,740.00	700.00000	2,100.00
2020 0604410 TEMPORARY BRIDGE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	965.000 day	1,850.00000	1,785,250.00	2,500.00000	2,412,500.00	840.00000	810,600.00
2030 0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	8.000 ea.	800.00000	6,400.00	1,180.00000	9,440.00	780.00000	6,240.00
2040 0202351 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	613.000 c.y.	65.00000	39,845.00	40.00000	24,520.00	45.00000	27,585.00
2050 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,790.00000	8,370.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
2060 1017038 TEMPORARY SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	48,000.00000	48,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
Section Totals:			\$65,396,211.00		\$74,536,490.00		\$80,335,215.50
Contract Totals			\$65,396,211.00		\$74,536,490.00		\$80,335,215.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum